
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013561-2026 

Award

Space Utilisation Survey, Analysis & Reporting

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-013561
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05fb90 (view related notices)
Published 13 February 2026, 3:47pm

Scope 

Description

The University of Salford requires a supplier to conduct the yearly Space Utilisation
Survey of its estate. We are looking for the supplier to provide the following service on a
3-year contract with an 

agreement starting date of 1st August 2026.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013561-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013561-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05fb90


Page 2 to 5

Escentral Limited

Contract value

£59,376.72 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

13 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2026 to 31 July 2029

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80300000 - Higher education services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Escentral Limited

64 Sandringham Road

Bristol



Page 4 to 5

BS4 3PP

United Kingdom

Email: hello@escentral.com

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

mailto:hello@escentral.com
mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Escentral Limited

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2026-02-20T20:56:18+0000
	TCPDF




